

1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.4746 OF 2025

DEEPALI JANRAO MAHURKAR

VS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, RURAL DEVELOPMENT  
DEPARTMENT, THR. SECRETARY, MUMBAI AND ORS.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NOS.4070 OF 2025 AND 3954 OF 2025

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
Appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr. H.N. Jaipurkar, Advocate for the petitioner/s  
Mr. A.M. Kadukar, AGP for the respondent No.1/State  
Mr. Vikash Kulsange, Advocate for the respondent No.3  
-----

**CORAM** : **ANIL S. KILOR AND AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

**DATE** : **25.08.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to supply copy of the petition to the learned counsel for the Zilla Parishad.
2. Copy of the petition be supplied on or before 03.09.2025.
3. Place these matters on **10.09.2025** for further consideration.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)